TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Innovations, Ltd.		11/28/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T. Christy Enterprises
Street Address:	655 East Ball Road
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418160	FULCRUM EASY LIFTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Natland, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCEI.004T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Natland
Signature:	/susan m. natland/
Date:	01/11/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0721

900066643

Total Attachments: 3 source=TCEI.004T-ASSIGNMT#page1.tif source=TCEI.004T-ASSIGNMT#page2.tif

source=TCEI.004T-ASSIGNMT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 27 day of November, 2006 by and between North American Innovations, Ltd., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 8440 Belveldere Avenue, Sacramento, California 95826 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and T. Christy Enterprises, a California corporation having a place of business at 655 East Ball Road, Anaheim, California 92805 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark(s) listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other worldwide rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark(s)"); and that it has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark(s);

ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications relating to the Trademark(s) listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registration(s)");

For good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademark(s) set forth in Schedule A;
- (2) the Registration(s) set forth in Schedule B; and
- any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark(s) and Registration(s), concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

[SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE]

Executed at Camen and fork, Collegious, this 27 day of Weverler, 20 06
NORTH AMERICAN INNOVATIONS, LTD. ("ASSIGNOR")
By: Poth fund
Printed Name: Resert Formistal
Title: Passodent
Executed at Anghein, CH-, this 28 day of Wov. 2006
T. CHRISTY ENTERPRISES ("ASSIGNEE")
By:
Printed Name: Jana Man L Chris
Title: President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF EL DORADO)
On Nov. 27 2006 before me, STIPHOLE SILVA, personally appeared POBERT FOURCHIED personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and cofficial scalaminimum.
[SEAL] STEPHANIE SILVA COMM. # 1600472 Notary Public-California California C
STATE OF California My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2009 STATE OF California My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2009 STATE OF California My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2009 STATE OF California My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2009
COUNTY OF orange)
On NOV 28, 200,6 before me, Maria Franco, personally appeared JONATHAN CHRISTY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) (Sare subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (ne) she executed the same in (his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] Signature
MARIA FRANCO
COMM # 1636688 m NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DI CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Mark: "EASY LIFTER" in connection with wheelbarrows; and

"EASYLIFTER" in connection with wheelbarrows.

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Registration(s):

RECORDED: 01/11/2007

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	INTL. CLASS
"FULCRUM EASY LIFTER"	United States	2,418,160	January 2, 2001	012

REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0725